

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 16716/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in STR No.34/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSITANT COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.N.BHOOT INVESTMENTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the matter should
not be remitted to the High Court for de novo
consideration in accordance with law, particularly
when the High Court has not assigned any reasons
for dismissing the writ petition.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master