

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6579/2010

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.N.DHOOT INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Shalini Halder, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. A short adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel for the appellant due to non-availability of Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned senior counsel.
2. List next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR